
NOMINATING COMMITTEE REPORT
Church Officers for 2022/2023

CHURCH CLERK
Claudia Germain (Head)
Pamela Holmes
Darnelle Lubin
Davia Eastman - yes
Michelle LaForest
Natalie Nelson

TREASURY
Cheryl Laforest (Head)
Lincoln Kerr
David Holmes
Herman James
Robert Louis
Edlyne Darius

DEACONS
Neville Pemberton (Head)
Sonny Louis
Herman James
Sean James (Deacon in Training)
Ian Hutchinson
Rudolph Hutchinson
Justin George

DEACONESS
Loutish Sellow (Head)
Ethlyn Teague Roberts
Ellen Scarlett
Adassa Carnegie
Anne Marie Brice
Daphne McDonald
Carol Hamilton
Celia Pemberton
Selena Brown (in training)
Jayda Hutchinson (in training)
Jean Thornton

SABBATH SCHOOL
Keino Andrews (Head)
Hortense Campbell
Renee Scott
Steven Vassel
Gregory Sellow

Sharon Eastman
Sherman Clark

PERSONAL MINISTRIES
Jasmin Van Kline (Head)
Samuel Lawrence
Tryphena Daniel
Rosalyn Ferguson
Jenifer Wilcher
JodiAnn Hutchinson

COMMUNITY SERVICE
Renee Scott (Head)
Donele Vassell (Asst.)
Adassa Carnegie
Natalie Nelson
Linda Moo Yin
Sean James
Ellen Scarlett
Samuel Lawrence
Rudolph Hutchinson
Joan Perry
Pamela Holmes
Sherman Clark

CHILDREN’S SABBATH SCHOOL
Spendy Pierre-Louis
Sonny Louis
Davia Eastman
Natalie Nelson
Kristyn Frazer

ADVENTURERS
Ethlyn Teague
Angelette Holmes
Sergine Abellard
Vivian Goins

EDUCATION
Pamela Holmes (Head)
Joan Perry

Gbianka Kotee

PATHFINDERS
Neville Pemberton (Head)
Robinya Roberts Scurry
Justin George
Michelle Laforest
Selena Brown

STEWARDSHIP
Rosalyn Ferguson (Head)

HEALTH MINISTRY
Sergine Abellard (Head)
Agathe Pierre-Louis
Angelette Holmes
Donnette Matranga
Donele Vassel
Kimberly Exil
Michelle Laforest
Suzie Eloy
Juliette Bannister

INTEREST COORDINATOR
Hortense Campbell (Head)
Kelon Hanes

WOMEN’S MINISTRY
Dominique Bebohi (Head)
Melissa Bullen
Marty Montague
Cheryl Smalls
Nicolett McFarlane
Joan Perry

MEN’S MINISTRY
David Wilcher (Head)
Neville Pemberton
Sonny Louis
Richard Shutkin

MUSIC
Jeremy Lewis (Head)
Suzie Eloy



Edlyne Darius
Jenifer Wilcher
Gbianka Kottee
Thamar Nelson
Kristyn Frazer
Robinya Roberts-Scurry
Cassandra Stephenson

50 Plus
Joan Perry (Head)
Rosalyn Ferguson
Jean Thornton
Lincoln Kerr

FINANCE/BUDGET
Lauraine Maccow (Head)
Cheryl LaForest
Christopher Jones
Michelle Laforest
Lincoln Kerr

SOCIAL COMMITTEE
Robert Louis (Head)
Claudia Germain
Renee Scott
Hortense Campbell
Vivian Goins
Keino Andrews

GREETINGS COMMITTEE
Daphne McDonald - Head
Adassa Carnegie
Jean Thornton
Jayda Hutchinson
Celia Pemberton

COMMUNICATIONS
Nkenge Jones
Larney Rutledge
Gbianka Kotee
Jeremy Lewis
Selena Brown
Breonna Brown
Lynice Holmes

AUDIO VIDEO (AV) ENGINEERING
Jordan Jones
Chase Nelson

FAMILY LIFE
Spendy Pierre-Louis (Head)
Margaret Jones

Jenifer Wilcher
Angelette Holmes
David Holmes
Claudia Germain
Kelon Hanes

ELDERS
Christopher Jones (Head)
Robinya (Arlene) Roberts-Scurry
David Wilcher
Joan Perry

HOSPITALITY
Johanne Blackhall (Head)
Vivian Goins
Renee Scott
Nicolett McFarlane
Davia Eastman
Junior Rudolph
Ian Hutchinson

PRAYER MINISTRY
Rosalyn Ferguson (Head)
Joan Perry

USHERS
Ethlyn Teague (Head)
Daphne McDonald
Ellen Scarlett
Jean Thornton
Renee Scott
Adassa Carnegie
Loutish Sellow
Breonna Brown (Youth Usher)
Selena Brown (Youth Usher)
Jada Scurry (Youth usher)
Autumn Matranga (Youth Usher)


